304270US2PCT

## 11/661669 LAPS Rec'd PCT/PTO 02 MAR 2007

FORM	PTO-1595
06.04	

Asty Docket No.:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the Uni

03-12-2007

se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2:2:0/	1. Name of conveying part 1) Masafumi IWATA 2) Takaharu UEDA	103380976	. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Jame: MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION  Address: 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
	Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🛭 No	100-8310, Japan			
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name  December 19, 2006; December 14,	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
	2006 4. Application number(s) or p	antant number(s):	Additional hank(s) and address(es) attached: 1 1 es 25 110			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	filed together with a new application				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	ned together with a new application	B. Patent No.(s) 11/461669			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total applications and patents involved: 1			
	Customer Number		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed			
22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220 03/06/2007 11 ANDGRO 00000032 11661669			Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
					04 F	C:8021
	9. Statement and signature					
	To the best of my knowledge copy of the original documen		is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
	Surinder Sachar Name of Person Sign		Aven 2 2007 ature  Date			
	_		ature Date			
	Registration Number: 34,423					
	Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 2					
		Do not detach th	nis portion			
	Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required cover sheet informatio	n to:			

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> **PATENT REEL: 019015 FRAME: 0025**

## 11/661669 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 02 MAR 2007 FPM-12820

## **ASSIGNMENT**

consi	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other go deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the unders				
hereb	Masafumi IWATA and Takaharu UEDA y sells, assigns and transfers to				
	- · · · -				
	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION	100 0210 TADAN			
	of 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO	100-8310 JAPAN			
(here	inafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire in to:	right, title, and interest			
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled				
	which was executed by the undersigned on				
	or was filed on August 25, 2005 and ac				
	PCT/JP2005/015430 (hereinafter c	alled the Application);			
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;				
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);				
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and				
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.				
	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys apport application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing of application.				
Lette	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to rs Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	issue any and all of said			
appli paper	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but gnee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substactions; execute all additional assignments and other writings, incress; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assigned opriate patent protection.	titute, or reissue patent luding reexamination			
	ENTOR(S):  Safumi IWATA) masafum Imata  kaharu UEDA) Takahatu Ueda	DATE			
(Mas	safumi IWATA) Malayum 3	Dec. 14. 2006.			
(Tal	kaharu UEDA) Jakahatu Ueda	Dec. 14, 2006			

**RECORDED: 03/02/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019015 FRAME: 0026